503375258 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3421880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS TROJER	06/15/2015
GEORG ADAMCIK	06/21/2015
MICHAEL MATHEISL	06/10/2015
THOMAS NOVACEK	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14652470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-708-1800 Phone: Email: gdeluca@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** JAY A. BONDELL

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0194061 (0127/JAB)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY A. BONDELL	
SIGNATURE:	/JAY A. BONDELL/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif

source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif

U0194061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Andreas TROJER, Lindauergasse 30, A-1230 Wien, Austria, Georg ADAMCIK, Lambrechtgasse 7 / 3 / 3, A-2500 Baden, Austria; Michael MATHEISL, Wiesengasse 14 – 16 / Top 5, AT-2331 Vösendorf, Austria, and Thomas NOVACEK, Bergzeile 12, A-2320 Schwechat, Austria (all Austrian nationals) have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR DRIVING A HANDRAIL FOR AN ESCALATOR OR MOVING WALKWAY and have executed a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, INVENTIO AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having a principal place of business at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application in the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Andreas TROJER, Georg ADAMCIK, MICHAEL MATHEISL, and Thomas NOVACEK have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said business entity, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said business entity, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States, its territories and possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

		Mulner Turju
		Andreas TROJER
Dated: <u>15,06</u>	, 2015	
		Georg ADAMCIK
Dated:	, 2015	
		Michael MATHEISL
Dated:	_, 2015	
		Thomas NOVACEK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

•		
:		Andreas TROJER
Dated:	2015	1 16-1
Dated: 21' June	, 2015	Georg ADAMCIK
		Michael MATHEISL
Dated:	, 2015	
		Thomas NOVACEK
Dotod:	2015	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated:	6/10	, 2015	
	.		
	6/10		Georg ADAMCIK
Dated:	, 2015	, 2015	Richael Marleisl

Andreas TROJER

Michael MATHEISL

Dated:	6/10,2015	D 11 A
	•	Thomas NOVACEK

PATENT REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 07/01/2015